AS AN EMANCIPATED AND FREE AMERICAN FEDERAL; 
THIS IS MY FORCED HIRING – NON-CONSENT NOTICE:
NOTICE to all “UNITED STATES NATIONAL” Barrators for Hire and Profit; 
a SLAVERY violation of the 13th, 14th and 15th Amendments.
My Fee Schedule of HARM for my being placed into a Forced Commercial Criminal Hiring for your usury Profit; after I have given My Non-Consent Notice to you:

· Hourly Fee: 
$2,500.00 (or for any part of an hour over 7 minutes)
· Daily Fee:
$25,000.00 (or for over 3 hours)
· Weekend Fee:
$250,000.00 (or for any part over 3 days)
· Monthly Fee:
$2,500,000.00 (or for any part over 14 days)
· Yearly Fee:
$25,000,000.00 (or for any part over 49 days)
· This also includes Criminal Charges for violation of the 14th Amendment, sect. 3.
The Fee Charges will be LEVIED against any 14th Amendment Criminal Commercial Fraudulent Government “Office of Debt Vessels – Monetary Mortmain Slaves”; that is operating as a Governmental Mortmain Controlling Slave Owner, a “Bailee for monetary Hire and Beneficial Profits” that continues or invokes a Forced Hiring upon this American Emancipated Federal. I am no longer a “US DE-VIL Slave Owner”; as I have EMANCIPATED my De-Vil Slaves to the criminal STATES and CHURCHES of Mortmains.
I now also have every Lawful Right in Law to invoke a Criminal Charges of Forced Hiring – Fee schedule against any criminal violator of the 14th Amendment, section 3; as a Governmental Office Holder in violation of your Federal Oath. I have my Federal Ecclesiastical superior “Right of Self-Defense” at this time. My Charges will be submitted into an American “Ecclesiastical senior” Court of LAW to enforce the True American Republic Federal and Universal Laws of Justice for your unjust criminal forced servitude commercial monetary hiring for your beneficial profits.
Posted, Signed, Sealed and Dated on: _________________

By the free Will of the - I AM: __________________________

A Free American Federal “Non-resident”
